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Cathy Brown
910 E. Olas Blvd
Suite 200
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
cbrown@cfbroward.org
cfbroward.org

Philanthropy Miami

Nonprofit Center of Northeast Florida

Edyth Bush Institute for Philanthropy
& Nonprofit Leadership Rollins College

Community Foundation | Ocala/Marion County

Community Foundation of North Central Florida

Nonprofits First

Florida Nonprofit Alliance

Community Foundation of Sarasota County

Institute for Nonprofit Innovation & Excellence

PSC Foundation and PSC Nonprofit Center
for Excellence & Philanthropy

Nonprofit Leadership Center of Tampa Bay, Inc.

Min Sun Kim
1000 Holt Ave. #2755
Winter Park, FL 32879
TEL: 407-975-6414
mkim@rollins.edu
www.pnlc.rollins.edu

Dawn Lockhart
40 E. Adams St. Suite 100
Jacksonville, FL 32202
DIRECT: 904-425-8822
dlockhart@nonprofitctr.org
www.nonprofitctr.org

Lauren Deiorio
324 SE 24th St. 
Ocala, FL 34471
TEL: 352-622-5020 ext.102
lauren@ocalafoundation.org
www.ocalafoundation.org

Lesley Banis
3919 W. Newberry Road, Suite 3
Gainesville, FL 32607
TEL: 352-367-0060
FAX: 352-378-1718
lbanis@cfncf.org
www.ncncf.org

Fernanda Jorgensen
fernanda@philanthropymiami.org
https://philanthropymiami.org/

Aude-Eureka Monde
2635 Fruitville Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 
TEL: 941-555-7149
amonde@cfsarasota.org
www.cfsarasota.org

Sabeen Perwaiz
40 E. Adams St., Suite 229
Jacksonville, FL 32202
TEL: 407-694-5213
sperwaiz@flnonprofits.org
www.flnonprofits.org

Andrea Krieger
1000 College Blvd. 
Foundation Office, Bldg. 17
Pensacola, FL 32504
TEL: 850-484-1477
akrieger@pensacolastate.edu
www.pensacolastate.edu

300 West Pensacola Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
TEL: 850-201-9766
executivedirector@myinie.org
www.theinstitutefornonprofits.org

Trudy Crowetz
1818 S. Australian Ave., Suite 450
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
TEL: 561-910-5070
tcrowetz@nonprofitsfirst.org
www.nonprofitsfirst.org

Charlie Imbergamo
1401 N. West Shore Blvd., Suite 101
Tampa, FL 33607
TEL: 813-287-8779
cimbergamo@nlctb.org
www.nonprofitleadershipcenter.com

SARASOTA, CHARLOTTE, DESOTO
Gulf Coast Community Foundation
Kameron Hodgens
601 Tamiami Trail
Venice, FL 34285 
TEL: 941-486-4575
khodgens@gulfcoastcf.org
www.gulfcoastcf.org


